Equity holders of the Company 5,475 (8,442)
Minority interests 349 –

5,824 (8,442)

Analysis of increase in profit (loss) for the year by line items presented according to their function:

2005 2004
HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase in other income 4,146 –
Increase in other expenses – (5,628)

Decrease in amortisation of goodwill 3,080 –
Decrease in release of negative goodwill (1,402) –
Decrease in revaluation decrease on property, plant and equipment – 1,700

Decrease in income taxes – (4,514)

Increase in profit (loss) for the year 5,824 (8,442)

GOLIK HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual Report 2005 29

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended 31st December, 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)
The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs as at 31st December, 2004 and 1st January, 2005 are
summarised below:

As at As at As at
31st December, Retrospective 31st December, Adjustments on 1st January,

2004 adjustments 2004 1st January, 2005 2005
(originally stated) HKAS 1 HKAS 17 (restated) HKAS 39 HKFRS 3 (restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Balance sheet items
Goodwill 23,678 – – 23,678 – – 23,678
Negative goodwill (18,276) – – (18,276) – 18,276 –

Property, plant and
equipment 398,178 – (92,803) 305,375 – – 305,375

Prepaid lease payments – – 55,931 55,931 – – 55,931

Derivative financial
instruments – – – – (4,142) – (4,142 )

Deferred tax liabilities (13,596) – 1,930 (11,666) – – (11,666 )

Total effects on assets
and liabilities – (34,942) (4,142 ) 18,276

Retained profits (deficit) 140,216 – (8,442 ) 131,774 (3,762) (150,739 ) (22,727 )

Property revaluation reserve 65,433 – (26,500) 38,933 – – 38,933
Goodwill reserve (169,015) – – (169,015) – 169,015 –
Minority interests – 107,024 – 107,024 (380) – 106,644

Total effects on equity 107,024 (34,942) (4,142) 18,276

Minority interests 107,024 (107,024) – – – – –

The adoption of new HKFRSs has no impact on the equity as at 1st January, 2004.

GOLIK HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual Report 200530

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended 31st December, 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)
The Group has not early applied the following standards, amendments and interpretations that have been issued but are
not yet effective. The Group is in the process of making an assessment of the potential impact of these standards,
amendments and interpretations. Other than the adoption of HKAS 39 & HKFRS 4 (Amendments) “Financial guarantee